Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H23000070527 3)))



H239000705273ABC-

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6380

From:

Account Name : CORPORATE CREATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC

Account Number : 110432003053 Phone : (561)694-8107

Fax Number : (561)214-8442

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email	Address:	 ·	 	 	

MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE INACTIVE COMPANIES, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	06
Estimated Charge	\$50.00

Articles of Merger For

ニュルモリ

ï

Florida Limited Liability Company

2023 FEB 23 PM 12 49

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability. Company(ies) in accordance with s. 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type
Multibank 2009-1 CML-ADC Venture, LLC	Delaware	Limited liability company
SECOND: The exact name, form/entity typ	e, and jurisdiction of the <u>surv</u>	iving party are as follows:
Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
Inactive Companies, LLC	Florida	Limited liability company

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b).

DocuSign Envelope ID: F781398E-C4A7-425E-9E7E-4F906A64CA62

<u>FOUR</u>	TH: Please check one of the	boxes that a	pply to surviving en	tity: (if applicable)				
•	This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the amendment, if any to its public organic record are attached.							
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the public organic record is attached.							
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached.							
	This entity is a foreign entity mailing address to which the Florida Statutes is:			•				
ss.605.	1: This entity agrees to pay any 1006 and 605,1061-605,1072, 1: If other than the date of filing the the date this document is file.	F.S. ng, the delay	ed effective date of	the merger, which can				
as the	If the date inserted in this bloc locument's effective date on th	e Departmer	• • •		ments, this date w	ill not be listed		
	NTH: Signature(s) for Each P	arty:			Typed or f			
Name of Entity/Organization: Multibank 2009-1 CML-ADC Venture, LLC		Signature(s): Docustioned by: Mark Surfana		Name of h Mark Sus				
Inactive Companies, LLC		:47E737ED085476	Mark Sutana	Mark Sustana				
				147E737ED085476		······································		
Согрог	ations:		n. Vice Chairman. F ectors selected, sign	resident or Officer ature of incorporator)			
General partnerships: Signature of a general partner or authorized person								
	orida Limited Partnerships: Signatures of all general partners on-Florida Limited Partnerships: Signature of a general partner							
	d Liability Companies:		of an authorized p					
Fees:	For each Limited Liability Co	ompany:	\$25.00	For each Corporation:		\$35.00		
_	For each Limited Partnership:		\$52.50	For each General Partnership:		\$25.00		
	For each Other Business Enti	tv:	\$25.00	Certified Copy (c	ptional):	\$30.00		

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

THIS AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER (this "Agreement") relates to the merger of MULTIBANK 2009-1 CML-ADC VENTURE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a mailing address of 5505 Blue Lagoon Drive, Miami, Florida 33126 (the "Non-surviving Entity"), with and into INACTIVE COMPANIES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity"), having a mailing address of 5505 Blue Lagoon Drive, Miami, Florida 33126.

WHEREAS, the Non-surviving Entity and the Surviving Entity wish to enter into a merger agreement pursuant to which the Non-surviving Entity will merge with and into the Surviving Entity and the Surviving Entity will be the surviving business entity.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants set forth below, the parties agree as follows:

Non-surviving Entity. The name and jurisdiction of formation of the Non-surviving Entity are as follows:

Name of Entity

14154847068

State of Formation

MULTIBANK 2009-1 CML-ADC VENTURE, LLC

Delaware

Surviving Entity: The name and jurisdiction of formation of the Surviving Entity are as follows:

Name of Entity

State of Formation

INACTIVE COMPANIES, LLC

Florida

- The Merger. Subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement and in accordance with Section 605.1025 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (the "Florida Act") and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Delaware Act") at the "Effective Date," as hereinafter defined, the Non-surviving Entity shall merge (the "Merger") with and into the Surviving Entity. Upon consummation of such Merger, the separate existence of the Nonsurviving Entity shall cease and the Surviving Entity shall be the surviving business entity in the Merger.
- Effective Date and Time of the Merger. The Merger shall become effective as prescribed 4. by law.

5. <u>Treatment of Equity Interests.</u>

- (a) Each membership interest in the Non-surviving Entity existing immediately prior to the Effective Date, and any right to acquire a membership therein, shall, by virtue of the Merger, and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, or consideration being tendered thereto, be cancelled and retired and cease to exist, without any conversion thereof.
- (b) Each membership interest in the Surviving Entity existing immediately prior to the Effective Date, and any right to acquire a membership therein, shall, by virtue of the Merger, and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, continue to exist as a membership interest or right to acquire a membership interest, respectively, in the Surviving Entity.
- 6. <u>Effects of the Merger</u>. At and after the Effective Date, the Merger shall have the effects set forth in Section 605.1025 of the Florida Act and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Act.
- 7. <u>Articles of Organization of the Surviving Entity.</u> The Articles of Organization of the Surviving Entity, as amended, as in effect at the Effective Date shall be the articles of organization of the surviving business entity.
- 8. <u>Compliance Agreement</u>. The Non-surviving Entity shall from time to time, as and when requested by the Surviving Entity, execute and deliver all such documents and take all such action necessary or desirable to evidence or carry out the Merger.
- 9. <u>Counterparts.</u> This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

(Signature page to follow)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the 22nd day of February, 2023.

NON-SURVIVING ENTITY:

MULTIBANK 2009-1CML-ADC VENTURE, LLC. a Delaware limited liability company

By: RL CML 2009-1 Investments, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its sole member

By: Rannel Investments, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its sole member

By: Mark Sustana

Name: Mark Sustana Title: Vice President

SURVIVING ENTITY:

INACTIVE COMPANIES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

By: Lennar Homes of California, LLC. a California limited liability company, its sole member

By: Mark Sustana

Name: Mark Sustana
Title: Vice President